
Appendix 1 – Draft Timetable 

 

Interim Review of Polling Places 2017 – Draft timetable 
 

Resolution from Council providing for 
commencement of the review 

Wednesday 12 July 2017 

Notice of Interim Review published in relevant 
areas and elected members of the area notified 

Friday 21 July 2017 

Commencement of Consultation on current 
provision and proposed changes 

Friday 21 July 2017 

End of Consultation  Friday 29 September 2017 

Consider comments and if necessary revise 
proposals 

Monday 9 October 2017 

Overview and Scrutiny Management Board 
meeting 

Wednesday 8 November 2017 

Cabinet Meeting Monday 13 November 2017 

Publish Electoral Register Friday 1 December 2017 

Council meeting – approval of polling place 
scheme 

Wednesday 13 December 2017 

Publication of review result Friday 15 December 2017 

Elections on new polling place scheme Thursday 3 May 2018 
(City Region Mayoral Elections) 

 
 


